#### 503084576 12/03/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3131181

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
DONALD J. O'RIORDAN	11/14/2014	
KEITH DENNISON	11/19/2014	
VUK BORICH	12/01/2014	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:	2655 SEELY AVENUE		
Internal Address:	BUILDING 5		
City:	SAN JOSE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95134		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14559420

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)384-4701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-384-4700

Email: mmcswain@kenyon.com

CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEMS, INC. - KENYON **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: C/O KENYON & KENYON LLP Address Line 2: 1801 PAGE MILL ROAD, SUITE 210 Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1216

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 13335/14162 NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARC D. MCSWAIN SIGNATURE: /Marc D. McSwain/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/03/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assign 12 03 14#page1.tif source=Assign\_12\_03\_14#page2.tif

source=Assign\_12\_03\_14#page3.tif

Atty. Ref. No.: 13335/14162

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor hereby sells, assigns, transfers to CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 2655 SEELY AVENUE, SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134 ("ASSIGNEE"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all rights, title and interest in and to his/her invention relating to:

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A UNIFIED, HIERARCHICAL, DATABASE-DRIVEN ERROR VIEWING CAPABILITY FOR ANALOG CHECKS AND ASSERTIONS

Assigni Traden	Full Name of First Inventor: (given name, middle initial, family name)  Full Name of Second Inventor: (given name, middle initial, family name)	Donald J. O'RIORDAN  Execution Date 11/4/2014  Keith DENNISON
Assigni Traden	Full Name of First Inventor: (given name, middle initial, family name)  Inventor's Signature	Donald J. O'RIORDAN
Assigni Traden	Full Name of First Inventor:  (given name, middle initial, family name)	Donald J. O'RIORDAN
Assigni Traden	er and filing date of said application when known.  Full Name of First Inventor:	
Assigni Traden	er and filing date of said application when known.	
Assigni Traden	1 3 Clina data of said anniegtion when known	
Assioni	bark Office for recordation of this Assignment, includi	ing the power to insert on this assignment the applicat
mada a	ment any further identification which may be necessary	ted with Customer Number 74004, the power to insert in by or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent
Patent -	of the United States or other countries for said invention	
to perf	ect title to said invention, to said application including	r divisions and continuations thereof and to any and an Leo- reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors,
further	remuneration, he will execute and deliver any papers	s, make all rightful oaths, testily in any legal proceedings a
w	interior or assigns all information known to him relati	will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, learning to said invention or patent application and that, with
nterest	the interest space wastants and transferred and that he has lict herewith;	not executed and will not execute any document or instrum
Each a	NEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;  the undersioned warrants and covenants that he has the	the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer
Each o	the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the is	ssuing authority to issue any and all such Letters patent to s
any and	all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and ent Assignment not been made;	trirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersign
ind all l	Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries	ies, including any and all utility models, and design registration, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be heatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for what the state of the term of terms for what the state of the term of terms for what the state of the term of terms for what the state of the term of terms for what the state of the terms of t
nchidir	to any and all applications claiming priority to said app	olications, divisions or continuations thereof and in and to
	executed concurrently herewith, executed on Serial No., filed on PCT International Application No.:	filed on
	executed concurrently herewith,	
	es throughout the world, as set forth in his/her United S	2. 2.
n any i countrie	form or embodiment thereof, in the United States and	nd all other countries, including applications for patents in States Patent Application (check one):

Page 1 of 2

#### Atty. Ref. No.: 13335/14162

#### Client Ref. No. 14PA162US01

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor hereby sells, assigns, transfers to CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 2655 SEELY AVENUE, SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134 ("ASSIGNEE"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all rights, title and interest in and to his/her invention relating to:

				HERARCHICAL, DA' ALOG CHECKS ANI		
				ll other countries, includes Patent Application (ch	ding applications for pareck one):	ents in all
	executed con	currently herewith	,			
	Serial No. PCT Interna	, filed on tional Application	, No.:	, filed on		
and all L which m and enjo any and	etters Patent of the I ay issue on any such yed by said ASSIGN	United States and a application or for EE, its successors, it may be granted	ll other countries, i said invention, inc legal representative	ncluding any and all utili luding any and all reissue es and assigns to the full	nuations thereof and in ity models, and design re es or extensions thereof, end of the term or terms eld and enjoyed by the u	gistrations, to be held for which
Each of ASSIGN	the undersigned here IEE, its successors or	by authorizes and assigns in accorda	requests the issuir ince herewith;	ng authority to issue any	and all such Letters pat	ent to said
interests	the undersigned war herein sold, assigned of herewith;	rants and covenan, and transferred a	ts that he has the f nd that he has not	ull and unencumbered re executed and will not ex	ight to sell, assign, and t secute any document or	ansfer the
represent further reperform to perfect Patent wassigns of	tatives or assigns all remuneration, he will all other lawful acts of title to said invention which may be granted	information know execute and deli- leemed necessary on, to said applica- therefor or there GNEE, its success	on to him relating ver any papers, more desirable by said ation including divi- con, including reissors, legal represent	to said invention or pa ake all rightful oaths, to ASSIGNEE, its success isions and continuations sues or extensions, in sa atives or assigns in obtai	ASSIGNEE, its successatent application and that estify in any legal processors, legal representatives thereof and to any and aid ASSIGNEE, its successing, reissuing or enforcement.	or assigns all Letters cessors, or
Assignm	ent any further ident	ification which m	ay be necessary or	desirable to comply wit	74004, the power to inship the rules of the U.S. I	Patent and
	rk Office for records and filing date of se			the power to insert on	this assignment the a	plication
	Full Name of Fire	t Inventor				1
	(given name, middle			Donald J. O'RIORDA	N-	
	Inventor's Signatur			Execution Date		
	· Additional and a second a second and a second a second and a second			and the second of the company of the second	3	
	y					
	Full Name of Sec			Keith DENNISON		
		1 00 0	K		a d	

240192

Page 1 of 2

Execution Date

Atty. Ref. No.: 13335/14162

Full Name of Third Inventor:		
(given name, middle initial, family name)	Vuk BORICH	
Inventor's Signature	Execution Date	12/1/14

240192

**RECORDED: 12/03/2014** 

Page 2 of 2